



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 946/2025 & I.A. 32314/2025 (u/O XXXIX Rules
1 and 2 of CPC)

DR. KRISHNA PRATAP YADAV

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashwini Singh, Adv.

versus

MS. SURBHI RAWAT & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Gopashree Raman & Ms.
Akanksha Chandhok, Advs. for
D-1
Mr. Vishesh Sharma & Ms.
Bhavnish Kaur, Advs. for D-2
(appeared through VC) (Mobile
No. 7434045442)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL, (DHJS)

ORDER
18.02.2026

%

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per directions, re-notify the matter for the purpose
already fixed on 17th March, 2026.

Reader to
SH. SUMIT DALAL, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 18, 2026/nk