



\$~11

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 946/2025

DR. KRISHNA PRATAP YADAVPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Geetali Hazarika, Adv.
(appeared through VC)

versus

MS. SURBHI RAWAT & ORS.Defendant

Through: Ms. Gopashree Raman, Ms.
Akanksha Chandhok & Ms.
Sonia Gupta, Advs. for D-1
(Mobile No.9891539770)
Mr. Vishesh Sharma and Ms.
Bhavnish Kaur, Advs. for D-2
(appeared through VC)
Mr. Aadhar Nautiyal & Ms.
Shivangi Kohli, Advs. D-3/X-
Corp. (appeared through VC)
(Mobile No.9205109664)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL**

ORDER

23.04.2026

%

**FRESH IA No.11174/2026 (under Section 151 CPC
filed on behalf of defendant no.2 seeking condonation
of delay in filing written statement, affidavit of
admission/denial and reply to IA No.32314/2025)**

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per directions, re-notify the matter for the purpose
already fixed on **24.04.2026**.

**Private Secretary a/w
SH. SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 23, 2026/nk