



\$~13

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 946/2025

DR. KRISHNA PRATAP YADAV

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Geetali Hazarika, Adv.

versus

MS. SURBHI RAWAT & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Gopashree Raman, Adv.
(appeared through VC) & Ms.
Sonia & Ms. Akanksha
Chandhok, Advs. for D-1
(Mobile No. 989153977)
Mr. Vishesh Sharma, Adv. for D-
2 (appeared through VC)
Mr. Aadhar Nautiyal & Ms.
Shivangi Kohli, Advs. for D-3
(Mobile No. 9205109664)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT

DALAL

ORDER

18.05.2026

%

IA No. 11174/2026 (under Order VIII Rule 1 CPC filed on behalf of defendant no.2 seeking condonation of delay in filing the written statement, affidavit of admission/denial and reply to IA No.32314/2025)

1. No reply has been filed till date.
2. Last opportunity is sought by learned counsel for the plaintiff. Allowed.
3. Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks from today.
Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

CS(OS) 946/2025

4. As per office note, replication has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff to the written statement of Defendant



No. 3.

5. As per office note, written statement along with affidavit of admission/denial filed on behalf of Defendant No. 1 has been returned under objections.
6. Accordingly, Defendant No. 1 is directed to coordinate with the Registry, remove the objections and have the same placed on record.
7. Let pleadings be completed as per Rules within the stipulated time period.
8. List for completion of pleadings and further proceedings on **08.10.2026**.

SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 18, 2026/nk